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Visitor's Guide

MCRF Staff

Executive Director: Sherry Vavra

Office Phone: 641-672-2499

Cell Phone: 641-660-7504

Email: sherry.vavra@mcrf.mahaska.org
Facilities Manager: Chad Rietveld

Office Phone: 641-672-2499

Cell Phone: 641-660-5808

Email: chad.rietveld@mcrf.mahaska.org
Activities Manager: MaKenzie McCarty

Office Phone: 641-672-2499

Cell Phone: 641-670-0123

Email: makenzie.mccarty@mcrf.mahaska.org

For event specific information please contact the tournament coordinator.

Facilities

Lacey Recreation Complex: Concession stand provided at all events

5-plex Lighted Baseball/Softball Fields (equipped with wireless internet)
Charlie Kentfield Babe Ruth/High School Lighted Baseball Fields
The Stadium: Collegiate sized football field with track and artificial turf

o Players wearing cleats must cross the mats on the track. Cleats are not allowed on track.

Drost Field — Collegiate sized soccer field
Lighted Competition Soccer Field

Youth Football Fields

Youth Soccer Fields, lighted and unlighted
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Directions to the Lacey Recreation Complex
(GPS Directions on Next Page)

From the North: From Highway 63 South, turn right (west) at the intersection of Market (Highway 63)
and A Ave (Highway 92). Continue heading west until you reach Highway 432 (before Wal Mart). Turn
right (north) on Highway 432 and follow Highway 432 until you come to a roundabout. EXxit the
roundabout at the second exit (Orchard Ave.).

Baseball, softball, youth soccer: Turn left (west) at the first road (250 ft.)
Stadium: Continue on Orchard until you reach Santa Clara. Turn left (north).

From the South: From Highway 163 use Exit 57. Turn right (east) on Highway 92 and proceed to
Highway 432. Turn left (north) on Highway 432 and follow it until you come to a roundabout. Exit the
roundabout at the second exit (Orchard Ave.),

Baseball, softball, youth soccer: Turn left (west) at the first road (250 ft.)
Stadium: Continue on Orchard until you reach Santa Clara. Turn left (north).

From the East: Take Highway 92 West through town. Turn right (north) on Highway 432. Proceed on
Highway 432 until you come to a roundabout. Exit the roundabout at the second exit (Orchard Ave.)

Baseball, softball, youth soccer: Turn left (west) at the first road (250 ft.)
Stadium: Continue on Orchard until you reach Santa Clara. Turn left (north).

From the West: From Highway 92, turn north (left) on Highway 432. Proceed until you come to a
roundabout. Exit the roundabout at the second exit (Orchard).

Baseball, softball, youth soccer: Turn left (west) at the first road (250 ft.)
Stadium: Continue on Orchard until you reach Santa Clara. Turn left (north).
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directions see map below.
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GPS Addresses:

5plex Baseball/Softball Babe Ruth Lighted Competition Soccer
2104 Stadium Drive 2104 Stadium Drive 1851 Green Street

Oskaloosa, IA 52577 Oskaloosa, IA 52577 Oskaloosa, IA 52577

Parking Lot # 2A Parking Lot # 2B & 6 Parking Lot # 9

The Stadium Youth Football Youth Soccer

1601 Stadium Drive 1521 Green Street 1901 Stadium Drive
Oskaloosa, IA 52577 Oskaloosa, IA 52577 Oskaloosa, IA 52577

Parking Lot # 7A & B (Home) Parking Lot # 7A (5™/6" grade) Parking Lot # 1 & 3 (U4 —U14)
Parking Lot # 11 (Visitors) Parking Lot # 8, 10 & 12 (1°t—4™) Parking Lot # 5 (U16; U19)

Parking is prohibited in drop off area, road, lawn,
entrances to park, service roads and trail.
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Oskaloosa Restaurant Guide

Asian Buffet

Breadeaux Pizza

Brickhouse (Breakfast & Lunch)
Chuong Garden

Grate Expectations

Frosty Udder (Ice Cream)
Hunter’s (Lunch)

Hy-Vee Food Store

Jaarsma Bakery

Jimmy John’s

Julie’s Homestyle Café
Kentucky Fried Chicken

Maid Rite

McDonalds

Mi Ranchito

Peppertree (Dinner only)
Pizza Den

Pizza Ranch

Riverside Family Restaurant Il
Smokey Row Coffee House
Sno Biz

Subway (In Wal-Mart)

Subway

Taco Bell

Taco John’s

Tasos’ Steakhouse

The Alley (outdoor Seating, bring your own)
Wanderlunch Lunch)
Wendy’s

Wood Iron Grille

417 A Avenue West
215 A Avenue East
212 1 Avenue East
1110 A Avenue West
1109 A Avenue West
215 Highway 163

113 High Avenue West
110 South D Street
201 A Avenue East
1405 A Avenue West
216 South Market

406 A Avenue West
902 A Avenue West
703 A Avenue West
200 High Avenue West
2274 Highway 63 North
214 A Ave East

120 High Avenue West
1802 A Avenue East
109 South Market Street
205 N E Street

2203 A Avenue West
902 A Avenue West
702 A Avenue West
711 A Avenue West
109 High Avenue West
109 South Market St.
200 High Ave West Suite 31A
604 A Avenue West
2214 S 11™ Street

641-673-3888
641-673-9491
641-676-8899
641-676-8899
641-676-3388
641-673-8421
641-673-9911
641-673-8663
641-673-6415
641-569-9226
641-673-5306
641-673-8401
641-673-6327
641-673-9791
641-672-9773
641-673-9191
641-676-6336
641-672-0222
641-673-1480
641-676-1600
641-673-3439
641-673-1904
641-673-6709
641-673-2370
641-673-3264
641-673-3462
641-660-7504
641-295-3907
641-673-3973
641-676-3322



Oskaloosa Amenities

Camping:
Eveland Access Cabins

Eveland Access Campgrounds

Lake Keomah State Park

Gas Stations:

Agriland FS (Buses, Trailers)
Allied Gas & Chemical Co.
Casey’s General Store
Casey’s General Store
Casey’s General Store
Casey’s General Store
Casey’s General Store
Murphy’s USA

Oskaloosa Watering Hole
Stop-N-Go

Grocery Stores:
Fareway

Hy-Vee
Wal-Mart

Hotels:

America’s Best Value Inn
Budget Inn

Everspring Inn and Suites
Fairfield Inn and Suites
McNeill Stone Mansion &)
Super 8 Motel

Miscellaneous:
Mahaska Coin-Op Wash
Mahaska Drug

1681 290" Street
2890 Galeston Avenue
2720 Keomah Lane

2305 Highway 23

1807 17t Ave East

1310 A Avenue West
1809 9™ Avenue East
1902 South Market Street
413 A Avenue West

901 South Market Street
2201 A Avenue West
1911 17 Avenue East
1308 A Avenue East

311 3 Avenue West
110 South D Street
2203 A Avenue West

1315 A Avenue East/Hwy 92
1210 A Avenue East/Hwy 92
2401 A Avenue West
2400 Coalmine Loop
1282 C Avenue East
306 South 17" Street

1414 A Avenue East
205 N East Street

Mahaska Heath Partnership(Hospitaier) 1229 C Avenue East

Environmental Learning Center

Oskaloosa Area Chamber

2342 Hwy 92 East
222 1st Avenue East

641-673-9327
641-673-9327
641-673-6975

641-673-8659
641-673-3491
641-672-2669
641-673-3952
641-673-0656
641-673-9281
641-673-4002
641-673-5085
641-673-3829
641-676-8330

641-673-7288
641-673-8663
641-673-3839

641-673-8351
641-673-8333
641-673-8641
641-676-7600
641-673-4348
641-673-8481

641-673-9181
641-673-3439
641-672-3100
641-673-9327
641-672-2591



Oskaloosa Activities

Activity Business Address Contact

18 Hole Golf Oskaloosa Golf 2214 South 11t Street 641-676-4653
Oskaloosa, IA 52577

18 Hole Golf Edmundson Golf 1608 Edmundson Drive 641-673-5120
Oskaloosa, IA 52577

9 Hole Golf Harvest Point 1507 15t Avenue West 641-673-3100
Oskaloosa, IA 52577

Arcade Old School Pinball and Arcade 200 High Avenue West 641-676-5296

Oskaloosa, IA 52577

Axe Throwing

Ironside Axe Club

200 High Avenue West Suite 51
Oskaloosa, |IA 52577

641-676-4766

Basketball Courts (Outside)

Oskaloosa Urban Park

200 High Avenue West
Oskaloosa, IA 52577

641-672-2499

Biking/Trail Mahaska Community 2060 235 Street 641-672-2499
Recreation Trail Oskaloosa, IA 52577
Bowling Statesmen Lanes 1700 A Avenue East 641-673-6188

Oskaloosa, IA 52577

Disc Golf Course

Edmundson Park

1608 Edmundson Drive
Oskaloosa, IA 52577

641-673-9431

Disc Golf Course

University Park

2900 9t Ave E
Park, IA 52595

University

N/A

Miniature Golf

Oskaloosa Mini Putt

704 Park Street
University Park, IA 52595

641-660-2798

Movie Theatre

Penn Centre Theatre

216 2" Avenue West
Oskaloosa, 1A 52577

641-673-4333

Open Gym Mahaska YMCA 414 North 3™ Street 641-673-8411
Oskaloosa, 1A 52577
Playground Edmundson Park 1608 Edmundson Drive 641-672-1712

Oskaloosa, 1A 52577

Roller-skating

Spinnin” Wheels Skate Center

1717 3" Avenue East
Oskaloosa, 1A 52577

641-673-4482

Shopping Penn Central Mall & 200 High Avenue West 641-673-9414
Down Town Shopping Oskaloosa, IA 52577

Skate Park Oskaloosa Urban Park 200 High Avenue West 641-672-2499
Oskaloosa, IA 52577

Swimming Edmundson Pool 1405 South F Street 641-673-2233
(Outside) Oskaloosa, IA 52577

Swimming Mahaska YMCA 414 North 3™ Street 641-673-8411
(Inside) Oskaloosa, IA 52577

Weight Lifting Mahaska YMCA 414 North 3™ Street 641-673-8411

Oskaloosa, IA 52577

Weight Lifting

Anytime Fitness

209 Cornerstone Drive
Oskaloosa, IA 52577

641-673-5560
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Lacey Recreation Complex
General Rules

The Lacey facilities were built with the objective of meeting the MCRF mission: To facilitate and
promote recreation in the Mahaska Community. It is the board'’s intention to provide recreation for youth
with the purpose of giving back to youth and recreation. With this philosophy, reasonable proof must be
shown that your tournament or event will invest proceeds to youth, youth activities, schools or not-for-
profit organizations.

Restrictions may apply.
Lacey Recreation Complex is a smoke free facility & complies with lowa Smoke Free Act.
Lacey Recreation Complex is a pet free facility. Please leave furry, four-legged friends at home. @

1. Areservation form must be filled out, signed and approved before any
individual, group, or organization is allowed to use the Lacey Recreation
Complex facilities.

2. Reservation must be cancelled 2 weeks prior to event to receive refundable
portion. In case of inclement weather and MCRF cancels, we will return
refundable portion of fees.

3. Fee’s will cover:
a. Maintenance
b. Clean up
c. Chalk or paint for fields
d. On duty MCRF staff member
e. Accountability and responsibility

4. A meeting with Lacey Recreation Complex staff may be required prior to use
or following the use of the facilities.

5. Additional party attractions are limited and must be approved in advance.
6. Users are responsible for general clean up.

7. Any problems/concerns/damages should be reported as soon as possible. For
park maintenance emergencies, call 641-660-5808 or 641-660-7504. For
medical emergencies call 911.

Safety and Parking Guidelines
e Park in designated areas only.

e Parking is prohibited in drop off area, road, lawn, entrances to park, service
roads, and trail.

We appreciate your cooperation. Enjoy the complex and drive safely.
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